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DDA HOUSING SCHEME, 2012
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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) is contemplating to launch a housing scheme in the year 2012 with a view to meet the housing requirements of the people of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of housing units proposed to be constructed therein;

(d) whether the Government is contemplating to bring this scheme exclusively for the residents of Delhi in view of the acute shortage of housing facilities in Delhi;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : No, Madam. The Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that at present DDA is not contemplating to launch any new Housing Scheme in the year 2012.

(b) to (f): No comments in view of reply (a) above.
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